

## **GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA**

# RELIEF REHABILITATION & SETTLEMENT DEPARTMENT

Dated Peshawar the 17th May, 2020

### **NOTIFICATION:**

**No. SO (Admn) RR&SD/2-49/2020:** In partial modification of this Department notifications placing therein limit of opening up to 4 pm to various exemptions, the Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa is pleased to re-fix the maximum limit of opening up to 5 pm in the day.

2. The limitations of opening regarding days in the week, SOPs & other conditions shall remain the same.

### -sd-Secretary

Relief, Rehabilitation and Settlement Department

#### Endst: No. & Date Even

Copy forwarded to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 2. Secretary Information Department for urgent wide publicity in all media
- 3. All Administrative Secretaries
- 4. Registrar Peshawar High Court, Peshawar
- 5. All Divisional Commissioners, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 6. All Deputy Commissioners, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 7. HQ 11 Corps Peshawar
- 8. Principal Staff Officer to Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.